pieperr
RDW TRANSPARANT
          Vehicle Technology Division
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 (0)79 345 83 02 Vehicle Admission & Surveillance
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail ttv@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v3.00  Page 1 of 2
THE NETHERLANDS

BENTENG; AMBERSTONE; AUFINE;
SIERRA
2. Tyre type designation by the manufacturer
: 785; AF717;
SR359
3. Manufacturer’s name and address : Xingyuan Tire Group Co., Ltd.
Xishui Industrial Zone, Guangrao,
Dongying, Shandong, 257336
P.R. China
4. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: not applicable
5. Summarized description
5.1. Size of tyre : 315/70R22.5
5.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special  (1)
5.3. Structure : diagonal(bias-ply)/radial (1)
5.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
5.5. Speed category symbol:
pieperr
RDW TRANSPARANT
Approval number: E4-54R-0028678                                                                              Extension number: 02
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v3.00  Page 2 of 2
5.5.1. nominal : M
5.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
5.6. Load-capacity indices:
5.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
 - single : 154
 - twinned (dual) : 150
5.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
 - single : ---
 - twinned (dual) : ---
6. Technical service and, where applicable,
test laboratory approved for purposes of
approval or of verification of conformity
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technologiezentrum Verkehrssicherheit
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln (Poll)
7. Date of report issued by that service : November 10, 2015
8. Number of report issued by that service : 86-R54-3702/15-00
9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable)  : addition of trade mark and tyre type designation
10. Any remarks : ---
11. Place : Zoetermeer
12. Date :
13. Signature :
14. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation number 54.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 8.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
clementr
RDW
pieperr
Getypte tekst
27-NOV-2015
pieperr
RDW TRANSPARANT
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
Test Report No.
86-R54-3702/15-00
Tyre size : 315/70R22.5
Manufacturer : Xingyuan Tire Group Co., Ltd.
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Cologne, Germany
Designation: RDW-99050014-06
Engineering Centre Shanghai
TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 177, 179, 189, Lane 777,
West Guangzhong Road, Shanghai,
P.R. China

 1.1. Object markings
  Trade name or mark : ANNAITE
  Tyre type designation : 785
  Plies of Tread / Sidewall : 4 STEEL /
1 STEEL
  Tyre size designation : 315/70R22.5
  Category of use
Indication of category of use
:
:
snow
word "M+S"
  Structure
indication / symbol of structure
:
:
radial
word "RADIAL", letter "R" in front of rim diameter
marking
  Speed category : nominal: M Supplementary: ---
  Load-Capacity Indices(L.I.)
  corresponding to nominal speed : single: 154 twinned: 150
  corresponding to supplementary speed : single: --- twinned: ---
  Index of inflation pressure for testing : 130 PSI
  Ply-rating number : 18 PR
  Word in case of without inner tube : word "TUBELESS"
  Word in case of tyre can be regrooved : word "REGROOVABLE"
  Inscription in case of Free Rolling Tyre or
Traction Tyre
: word "TRACTION"
pieperr
RDW TRANSPARANT
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
Test Report No.
86-R54-3702/15-00
Tyre size : 315/70R22.5
Manufacturer : Xingyuan Tire Group Co., Ltd.
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Cologne, Germany
Designation: RDW-99050014-06
Engineering Centre Shanghai
TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 177, 179, 189, Lane 777,
West Guangzhong Road, Shanghai,
P.R. China
Master_RDW_en_R15
Page 3 / 6
  Date of manufacture : 5013
 1.2 Worst case selection : n/a
 1.3. Remarks : All versions of the types as stated in the information
folder are covered by the tested object(s) respectively.
2. Test record
 2.1. Equipment for measuring and testing : The test facilities / measurement equipment used were in
compliance with the test requirements
 2.2. Test results
  Remarks concerning extension : The type has been tested according to the modification(s)
mentioned in appendix 0.
    An actual practical test of the object was not necessary.
The results of the previous test(s) are still valid.
 2.2.1. Dimension measurement according to Annex 6
  Measuring rim : 9.00 x 22.5
  Inflation pressure after mounting on measuring
rim
: 9.0 bar
  Inflation pressure before conditioning : 9.0 bar
  Conditioning of tyre  : more than 24 hours
  Inflation pressure after conditioning : 9.0 bar
  Overall width at six equally spaced points
  1. 311.3 mm   4. 311.4 mm
  2. 310.8 mm   5. 310.8 mm
  3. 311.1 mm   6. 310.9 mm
  Max.:  311.4 mm